Total Comprehensive Income 33,563   39,247   67,757   64,394

Profit After Tax Attributable to:

Equity Holders of the Parent 33,563   38,810   68,778   64,266

Non-Controlling Interests -   -   -   -

33,563   38,810   68,778   64,266

Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to:

Equity Holders of the Parent 33,563   39,247   67,757   64,394

Non-Controlling Interests -   -   -   -

33,563   39,247   67,757   64,394

Earnings Per Share Attributable to Equity

Holders of the Parent

Basic   (RMB) 0.0559   0.0647   0.1146   0.1071
Diluted  (RMB) 0.0559   0.0647   0.1146   0.1071

Note (1) The following comparative figures have been reclassified to be consistent with the current year's presentation:

Previously

stated Reclassification Restated

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

3 months ended 30.06.2013

Cost of Sales (139,908)   1,524   (138,384)

Administrative Expenses (7,863)   (1,524)   (9,387)

6 months ended 30.06.2013

Cost of Sales (267,765)   2,694   (265,071)

Administrative Expenses (16,975)   (2,694)   (19,669)

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the

financial year ended 31 December 2013 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this interim financial report.

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER CUMULATIVE QUARTER

CHINA AUTOMOBILE PARTS HOLDINGS LIMITED (Bermuda Company No. 46416)

(Malaysian Foreign Company Registration No. 995377-M)

QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS

FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Unaudited Audited

As at As at

[…]

Foreign Currency Translations -   226   (528)   66

Total Comprehensive Income 17,373   20,314   35,072   33,328

Profit After Tax Attributable to:

Equity Holders of the Parent 17,373   20,088   35,600   33,262

Non-Controlling Interests -   -   -   -

17,373   20,088   35,600   33,262

Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to:

Equity Holders of the Parent 17,373   20,314   35,072   33,328

Non-Controlling Interests -   -   -   -

17,373   20,314   35,072   33,328

Basic   (RM) 0.0290   0.0335   0.0593   0.0554
Diluted  (RM) 0.0290   0.0335   0.0593   0.0554

Note (1) The following comparative figures have been reclassified to be consistent with the current year's presentation:

Previously

stated Reclassification Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

3 months ended 30.06.2013

Cost of Sales (72,416)   789   (71,628)

Administrative Expenses (4,070)   (789)   (4,859)

6 months ended 30.06.2013

Cost of Sales (138,595)   1,394   (137,201)

Administrative Expenses (8,786)   (1,394)   (10,181)

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER CUMULATIVE QUARTER

Earnings Per Share Attributable to Equity Holders

of the Parent

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the

financial year ended 31 December 2013 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this interim financial report.

CHINA AUTOMOBILE PARTS HOLDINGS LIMITED (Bermuda Company No. 46416)

(Malaysian Foreign Company Registration No. 995377-M)

QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS

FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

APPENDIX B - CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION